Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Creative Products, Inc. d/b/a Martin F. Weber Company		09/08/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName: I	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division
Street Address:	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400
Internal Address:	MAC N9811-143
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	national association: UNKNOWN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78398896	W
Serial Number:	78368678	TURPENOID NATURAL
Registration Number:	2783362	MRS. LEE'S
Registration Number:	2760767	PUFFY PULP PAPER
Registration Number:	2333723	LIQUIGLAZE
Registration Number:	2178439	PRIMA
Registration Number:	2054064	WEBER
Registration Number:	2025112	SUSAN SCHEEWE
Registration Number:	2025099	JON GNAGY
Registration Number:	1987154	BRAQUETTE
Registration Number:	1893874	PRIMA
Registration Number:	1830082	WEBER MARTIN W FINE ARTISTS' MATERIALS SINCE 1853

TRADEMARK

900033250 **REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0800**

Registration Number:	1554316	RES-N-GEL
Registration Number:	1554315	PERMALBA
Registration Number:	1112960	TURPENOID
Registration Number:	1097451	GOLDRITE
Registration Number:	1102663	JON GNAGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	10/04/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=adams#page1.tif source=adams#page2.tif source=adams#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), by ADAMS CREATIVE PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a Martin F. Weber Company (the "Debtor") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting though its WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT operating division (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in **Exhibit A**, hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registrations or trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT operating division

By: Rian J. McManus, Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of September, 2005, by Brian J. McManus, an Officer of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, on behalf of the bank.

Notary Public

My commission

MW1000149_1.DOC

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
W	US	78/398,896	04/08/2004	Pending
TURPENOID NATURAL	US	78/368,678	02/16/2004	Pending
MRS. LEE'S	US	2,783,362	11/11/2003	Registered
PUFFY PULP PAPER	US	2,760,767	09/09/2003	Registered
LIQUIGLAZE	US	2,333,723	03/21/2000	Registered
PRIMA	US	2,178,439	08/04/1998	Registered
WEBER	US	2,054,064	04/22/1997	Registered
SUSAN SCHEEWE	US	2,025,112	12/24/1996	Registered
JON GNAGY	US	2,025,099	12/24/1996	Registered
BRAQUETTE	US	1,987,154	07/16/1996	Registered
prilina.	US	1,893,874	05/16/1995	Registered
WEBER INC. INC.	US	1,830,082	04/12/1994	Registered
RES-N-GEL	US	1,554,316	09/05/1989	Registered
E-Z EASEL	US	1,547,367	07/11/1989	Registered
PERMALBA	US	1,554,315	09/05/1989	Registered
TURPENOID	US	1,112,960	02/13/1979	Registered
GOLDRITE	US	1,097,451	07/25/1978	Registered

MW1000149_1.DOC

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
JON GNAGY	US	1,102,663	09/19/1978	Registered

2